8 7 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST R[ZV ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. S E T U P G AG E A 66 — e e T e
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceas-d A | SEE ECO-08-010108 s |LIL | M
1339827 - | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER|MECH POST FEED HD| APPLICATOR
7-1339827-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1339827-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA FSCUBEDC TERMINAL  ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECS ng
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE SERIES 6.3 TP
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE
WIRE 297 Lo 1T IN] F |k0072.5omm2 6
INSUL 406 [.160 IN] F 3.00-4.30 [.118-.169 INI /g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS @
5.00-6.00 [.197- 236 IN] &— P 408-8323
A65164-9
TERMINAL ~ ESCUBEDO DATA SHIT @ FEED @ " TLUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)/3\
APPL SPEC 4832 .24 . 21 .40 [.843 IN] @
TERMINALS APPLIED M @
| | 1338705-2  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERM PN MANUF TERM PN TE TERM PN MANUF TERM PN | | 461264 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
1949640- | 4832 .00 1949640-7 4832 37 R 210172 SCREW. DRIVE @6
EYTTYTE ey T T ‘g’ Bl 986950~ 1 |WASHER, FLAT PRECIS|ON 54
- - | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
| 9496403 4832 .07 | 949640-9 4822 50 @ | | 18023-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 g0
19496404 4832, 24 |- 1949640-0 4832 .5] | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
1949640-5 4832 . 30 |- 1949640~ 4832 .52 ‘I@ ¢ | 2| 1-18023-4 |SCR, SKT WD CAP M4 X 20.0 08
EVETYI ITEEEEY 313 -18023-0  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 57
c @ : > | » 180233 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 15.0 56
WIRE v CRIMP FIN PN & 27 18029~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
SIZE (B0 HEIGHT - LENGTH [N @ 2 | 2 9869651 |NUT, LOCK. HCX. TORQUE (M4} 53
5 5 0mme > 16 40,05 [.085 4+ 002 IN] 5-354778-5 [ 27707 - e 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 52
- 5 06 20 05 [ 031 + 002 IN] 63547781 [ 28001 | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
1338676-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
2 99 40,05 [.078 4.0 - 5 - | | ,
L. 2 0mm Lo =0 LT = 00 T (LIRS ] 1338662-1 |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 16
| 00mm [ 78 £0.05 [.070 &£.002 NI E-354778-1 1.29007 - | | 59019 - | PLUG NYLON 45
] | | 13209981 |RAM 44
] | | 690125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
- | | 690124~ | WASHER, RAM (. 115) 47
| | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
- | | 23241 | BALL, STEEL 40
: | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 39
] | | 1320922-1  [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
) | | 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
| | 224805 SPRING, COMPRESS |ON 36
) | | 5902 12- | POST . RAM 35
3] 3 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
qg;p 41 4 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 37
2|2 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
2|2 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 29
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
| | 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
?. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. c | c (320906-1  |STUD, THREADED 2o
| | 1320995-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A CERTAalN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE | | DADRDE- | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN o3
APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION, o0 41-72005- | SPRING. DRAG o0
| | 1338665-1  |DRAG 20
A.SbggﬁEéT&%ﬁI%LEPiEP[HEAﬁgELCATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET > > 3386636 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 3
‘ 41 4 -18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X [2.0) | 7
/SN CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURE . | || 1338708-1  |SPACER, SLUG BLADE 6
X | | 590481 -3 SPACER, HOLD DOWN |3
WIRE AND [INSULATION RANGES ARE THAT OF THE TERMINAL. | | 53846 - | SPRING. DIE e
Ziiiil (: LJ _T _T () [7 Ei hj(} 1_ %1 /x T_ /X E; 53 EZ PA E} L, Yf | | 2 4—0 6 4—4—7 9 P L.A-T-E ; R E A R S %|E A R ‘
‘ - - - - 0
| | | 5-690482-9 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| 2ol 3-1633384-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| | | 590474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
| | 3-455892-2  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
| | 2-240641-4 |SPACER 5
| | 238009 | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED \8@0 2 9-1213077-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
| | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE | | 2 | I | 2-163358872 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
TT-TH -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
R b LU LY R e Elecironic
=) K Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
61 DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREVE\ASNE:ESSPELENILFE\SESD: AFVD ZEFERZ2008 [wame
00 INCHES M _CLIEEORD END FEED EDI APPLICATOR
0 PLC +- FRODUCT SPEC -
| FLC 0. |
(] @‘E i ﬁtg igg(l)\ APPLICATION SPEC ]
0 o 4 PLC +0.0001 ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
N-—-@‘h MATER 1AL éTi\LsEHS = WE1GHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|339827 _
CUSTOMER DRAW| NG SCALE 3: 5 SHEET ‘ OF | REV /_\\

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




